Avonmore Capital & Management Services Ltd.

Ref: acms/corres/Bse/17-18/013

June 13, 2017

The General Manager (Listing & Corporate Relations) Bombay Stock Exchange Ltd. Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400 001

SUB: POSTAL BALLOT NOTICE AND FORM AS PUBLISHED

Sir/Ma'am,

In furtherance to our letter dated June 12, 2017, please find enclosed herewith Newspaper Advertisement of Company's Postal Ballot Notice as published in Business Standard (Hindi and English) on 13.06.2017.

The same will be made available on the Company's Website.

You are requested to kindly take the same on your record.

Thanking you,

Yours Faithfully,

For Avonmore Capital & Management Services Ltd.

Sagar Gupta

Company Secretary

M. No. A42611

Encl: a/a

Business Standard New Delhi | Tuesday, 13 June 2017

🚳 EAST CENTRAL RAILWAY 🚳

OPEN E-TENDER NOTICE Open Tender Notice No.:- SPJ-ST-S-10-2017 DRM (S&T)/Samastipur invites open e-tenders on behalf of president of India for following work.

1. Name of work with its location: Elimination of parallel track circuits by series track circuits in point zone of SPJ division to enhance safety., 2. Approx. cost of the work: Rs. 12,86,808/- (Rupees Twelve Lakh Eighty Six Thousands Eight Hundred Eight Only). 3. Earnest Money to be deposited: Rs. 25,740/- (Rupees Twenty Five Thousands Seven Hundred Forty Only). 4. Date & Time for Submission of tender & opening of tender: 14/07/2017 Up to 12:00 Hrs. 14/07/2017 at 12:30 Hrs., 5. Particulars of website where full details of tender may be seen ; www.ireps.gov.in

For further details please visit the website www.ireps.gov.in

Divisional Rail Manager (S&T), Samastipur PR/306/SPJ//T/32

Before the Regional Director, Northern Region, New Delh in the matter of the Companies Act, 2013, Section 13(4) of Companies Act, 2013 and Rule 30(6) (a) of the Companies (Incorporation) Rules, 2014 -And

In the matter of NATIVE DRUGS PRIVATE LIMITED having its registered office at B-127, MALVIYANAGAR, NEW DELHI-110017.

......Petitione
Notice is hereby given to the General Public that the company proposes to make application to the Regional Director, Northern Region, 2nd Floor CGO Complex, Paryavaran Bhawan, Lodhi Road New Defini-110003 under section 13 of the Companies Act, 2013 seeking confirmation of afteration of the Memorandum of Association of the Company in terms of the special resolution passed at the Extra ordinary general meeting held on 20/05/2017 to enable the company to change its Registered office from "National Capital Territory of Delhi to State of Punjab."

Any person whose interest is likely to be affected by the proposed change of the registered office of the company may deliver or cause to be delivered or send by registered post of his/her objections supported by an affidavit stating the nature of his/her interest and grounds of opposition to Regional Director, Northern Region, 2nd Floor CGO Complex, Paryavaran Bhawan, Lodhi Road New Delhi-110003, within 14 days from the date of publication of this notice with a copy to the applicant company at its registered office at the address mentioned above.

For NATIVE DRUGS PRIVATE LIMITED

Date: 12.06.2017 (Ashok Kumar Aggarwal Place : NEW DELHI Director (DIN: 01377652)

FORM NO. 1
From Under Income Tax
3816 (Certificate Proceedings) Rules, 1962
15.05.2017 (Rof.:S.29, Roddbfl, Act, 1993)
THE DEBTS REGOVERY TRIBUNAL

Room No. SFE-3/4, Nebru Place, Tonk Road, Jaipur (Raj.) (Area of Jurisdiction of Rajasthan State) Next Date 28.06.2017 Recovery Case No. 192/2016 Date 15.5.17

Notice under Rule-2 of Second Schedule to the Income Tax Act, 196 Office of the Recovery Officer, DRT, Jaipur

IDBI Bank Ltd. Versus Mukesh Moolchandani & anr.

1. Mukesh Mooichandani, 38, Shahpur Jat, New Delhi

Jat, New Defin:

1. This is notify that a sum of Rs. 21,97,395,80 (Rs. Twenty One Lac Ninety Seven thousand three hundred Ninety Five and Paisa Eighty only) Upto 23,03,2017 has became due from you as per the certificate bearing no. 75/2013 dated 18.11,2016 in application no. 75/2013 passed against you by the Hon'ble Presiding Officer, DRT, Jaipur 2. You are boreby discreted to not the above support.

You are hereby directed to pay the above sum

TENDERS & NOTICES

AVONMORE CAPITAL & MANAGEMENT SERVICES LTD.

CIN: L67190DL1991PLC045857

Regd. Off: F-33/3, Okhla Industrial Area, Phase-II, New Delhi - 110020 Tel.: 011-26385056, Fax.: 011-43500787

Website: www.avonmorecapital.in, E-mail ID: defhi@almondz.com

Notice to Members

Members are hereby informed pursuant to Section 110 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 22 of the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014 that the Company has,

- on Monday, June 12, 2017, completed the dispatch of Postal Ballot Notice along with the Postal Ballot Form and a self-addressed postage prepaid reply envelope to the Members who have not registered their e-mall ids with depositories or with the Company and,
- on Monday, June 12, 2017, sent email through Beetal Financials & Computer Services Private Limited along with the details of Login ID and password to the Members who have registered their e-mail ids with depositories or with the Company;

for seeking approval of the Members of the Company by Postal Ballot, including voting by electronic means, for the following matters by way of Special Resolutions:

a) Approval for adopting new set of Articles of Association under Section 14 of Companies Act,

The Notice has been sent to all the Members, whose names appear on the Register of Members / List of Beneficial Owners on June 2, 2017, as received from National Securities Depository Limited and Central Depository Services (India) Limited. Thus, the voting rights of the Members shall be reckoned as on June 2, 2017. The Company has appointed Mr. Chandra Bhushan Mishra, Practising Company Secretary, as a Scrutinizer for conducting the Postal Ballot process in a fair and transparent manner.

As required under Regulation 44 of the SEBI (LODR), the Company has offered e-voting facility, through Central Depository Services (India) Limited "(CDSL)" platform, to enable the Members to cast their votes electronically instead of dispatching Postal Ballot Form.

The detailed procedure for e-voting is enumerated in the Postal Ballot Form. Members can cast their vote online from Monday, June 12, 2017 from 10:00 a.m. to, Thursday 13 July, 2017 till 5:30 p.m. The Members can opt for any one mode of voting. In case, Member(s) cast vote by sending physical form as well as vote through e-voting, then voting done by e-voting shall prevail and voting done through physical form shall be treated as invalid.

Notice and Form of Postal Ballot is also available on website of the Company, www.avonmorecapital.in'. Members, who do not receive the Postal Ballot Notice or those who have received Postal Ballot Notice by e-mail and who wish to vote through physical Postal Ballot Form, may download it from the website of the Company or from the link 'https://evotingindia.com'. Members can also e-mail their request for duplicate Postal Ballot Form to the Company at complianceacms@aimondz.com or to Beetal Financial & Computer Services Private Limited

Duly completed Postal Ballot Form should reach the Scrutinizer not later 5:30 p.m. on July 13, 2017. The voting period for e-voting module also ends on Thursday, July 13, 2017 at 5:30 p.m. Any responses received after this date will be treated as if the same has not been received. The result of the Postal Ballot would be announced on Friday, July 14, 2017 at 5:30 p.m. at the Registered Office of the Company. The result would be intimated to the Stock Exchanges where the Company's shares are listed and displayed along with the Scrutinizer's report on the Company's website, www.avonmorecapital.in. For any grievances / queries conhected with the voting by postal ballot including voting by electronic means, Members may contact the undersigned at complianceacms@almondz.com or write to him at the registered office of the Company

For AVONMORE CAPITAL & MANAGEMENT SERVICES LTD.

Place: New Delhi Date: 12.06.2017

Sagar Gupta Company Secretary

APPENDIX IV [See rule 8 (1)] POSSESSION NOTICE (for immovable property).

The undersigned being the authorized officer of the INDIABULLS HOUSING FINANCE LIMITED (CIN: L65922DL2005PLC136029) under the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest [Act, 2002 (54 of 2002)] and in exercise of powers conferred under section 13 (12) read with rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 issued demand notice dated 17.01.2017 calling upon the Borrowers MR. SUNIL KUMAR, MRS. MAYA & MR. MOTI RAM to repay the amount mentioned in the notice being Rs. 51,81,281/-(Rupees Fifty One Lakh(s) Eighty One Thousand Two Hundred Eighty One Only) against Loan Account No. HHLDMT00290438 as on 17.01.2017 along with future interest @ 9.90% Per Annum w.e.f 18.01.2017 till actual date of payment within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said notice.

The Borrower having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the Borrower and the public in general that the undersigned has taken possession of the property described herein below in exercise of powers conferred on him under subsection (4) of section 13 of the Act read with Rule 8 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 on 09.06.2017.

The borrower's attention is invited to provisions of sub-section (8) of section 13 of the Act in respect of time available, to redeem the secured assets.

ASSAM ELECTRICITY GRI NOTICE INVI

IFB No. AEGCL/MD/Tecl

The Managing Director, AE Bazar, Guwahati-1 invites eligible bidders for "Const within switchyard with all ne substations of AEGCL-B" of

Cost of Bid documents: ₹5,00 e-tender portal.

Tender start date:

Tender end date:

Interested parties may https://aegcl.etenders.in for

The Managing Director, AEGCL reject any or all tenders without EA/2017/44

Notice under section 13(2) of the Securitizat Enforcement of Security

Name and Addresse(s) of Borrower(s) {A} amount (B) MR./MRS. Loan Acco 1. SHASHI PRAKASH HHLEOK00

for an amou

Rs.14.55.03

(Rupees Fo

Lakhs Fifty

Thousand

Amount

Disbursed.

Rs. 13,92,1

(Rupees T

Lakhs Nine

Thousand (

Only)

only)

2. SUNNY AHI 3. SUNITA All At:-B-2568, BLOCK-C1. SANJAY GANDHI,

MEMORIAL NAGAR, VILLAGE-BADHKAL, NIT FARIDABAD HARYANA-121001. Also At:-

SHASHI PRAKASH PLOT NO D-218, PIYUSH CITY, PALWAL, FARIDABAD, HARYANA-121001.

Addressee No. 1

Also At:-**CMI/RATES** ROOM NO.35G. GOVERNMENT OF INDIA, NORTHERN RAILWAY, HEADQUARTERS, BARODA HOUSE, NEW DELHI, DELHI-110016.

Addressee No. 2

Also At:-**ENG!NEER** SUVIDHA ENGINEERS INDIA PVT. LTD. C-37, SECTOR- 57. **NOIDA, UTTAR** PRADESH-201301.

That the above named borrower(s) have faile account and as per the books of accounts mal the Company, there exists an outstanding armo each borrower(s).

Due to persistent default in repayment of the L ioan account of the Borrower(s) has been cit Asset within the stipulated norms. Conseque also issued to each of the borrower

in view of the above, the Company hereby discharge in full his/their liabilities towards the outstanding dues indicated in Column D abo charges within 60 days from the date of public shall be entitled to take possession of the Mort and shall also take such other actions as is ava

Please note that in terms of provisions of sub-"Aborrower can tender the entire amount of ou and expenses incurred by the Secured Cred

विज़नेस स्टैंडर्ड नई दिल्ली 13 जून 2017 मंगलवार

परिशिष्ट 4 देखें नियम 8(1) दखल सूचना (अचल संपत्ति हेत्)

इंडियाबुल्स हाउसिंग फायनांस लि. (CIN: L65922DL2005PLC136029) प्राधिकृत अधिकारी होने के नाते अधोहस्ताक्षरी ने सिक्योरिटाइजेशन एंड रिकन्स्ट्रक्शन ऑफ फायनांशियल असेट्स एंड एन्फोर्समेंट ऑफ सिनयोरिटी इंटरेस्ट ऐक्ट, 2002 (54 ऑफ 2002)] के अंतर्गत और नियम 3 के साथ धारा 13(12) के साथ सिक्योरिटी इंटरेस्ट (एन्फोर्समेंट) रूल्स, 2002 के साथ पढ़ते हुए प्राप्त अधिकारों का उपयोग करके कर्जदारों श्री / श्रीमती सुनील कुमार, माया और मोती राम को 17.01.2017 की सूचना में वर्णन के अनुसार कर्ज खाता नं. HHLDMT00290438 की राशि रू. 51,81,281/- (रूपये इक्यावन लाख इक्यासी हजार दो सौ इक्यासी मात्र) उक्त सूचना की प्राप्त की तारीख से स्पष्ट 60 दिनों के भीतर 17.01.2017 के अनुसार @ 9.90% प्रति वर्ष की दर से भावी ब्याज के साथ 18.01.2017 से प्रभावी होकर भुगतान की वास्तविक तिथि तक चुकता करने का आवाहन करते हुए अभियाचना सूचना जारी की थी ।

धनराशि चकता करने में कर्जदारों के असफल रहने पर एतत्द्वारा कर्जदार और सर्व सामान्य जनता को सूचना वी जाती है कि, अधोहस्ताक्षरी ने उक्त कानून की धारा 13(4) के साथ उक्त कानून के नियम 8 के तहत प्राप्त अधिकारों का कार्यान्वयन करके 09.06,2017 को संस्पति पर आधिपत्य कर लिया है।

उधारकर्ताओं का ध्यान अधिनियम की धारा 13 की उप-धारा (8) के अन्तर्गत सम्पति / सम्पतियों को मुक्त कराने के लिए उपलब्ध समय की ओर आकर्षित किया जाता है ।

विशेषत: कर्जदारों और सामान्यत: जनता को एतदहारा संम्पति के साथ सौदा नहीं करने के लिए सावधान किया जाता है और सम्पति के साथ कोई भी सौदा की राशि रू.51,81,281/- (रूपये इक्यावन लाख इक्यासी हजार दो सौ इक्यासी मात्र) 24.03.2017 के अनुसार @ 9.90% प्रति वर्ष की दूर से भावी ब्याज के साथ 25.03.2017 से प्रभावी होकर भुगतान की वास्तविक तिथि तक की धनराशि पर इंडियाबुल्स हाउसिंग फायनांस लि. के आधीन होगा.

अचल संम्पति का ब्यौरा

सम्पत्ति है - निर्मित सम्पत्ति नं. सी-434 का आवासीय परिसर, दो रूम सैट उप्परी तल मंजिल पर, दो रूम सैट पहली मंजिल पर और दो रूप सैट दुसरी मंजिल पर, शामिल, मापित 41.805 स्क्वेयर मीटर यानि 50 स्क्वेयर यार्डस है, अंतिम मंजिल तक के निर्माण तक के सभी अधिकारों के साथ, बिजली और पानी के कनैक्शन / फिटींग के साथ, स्टील्ट फ्लोर पर पार्किंग के साथ, ब्लोक-सी में, गली नं. 5, खसरा नं. 612 में शामिल / मे से, गाँव साबोली रेलवे फाटक, अशोक नगर, इलाका शहादरा, दिल्ली - 110093.

उक्त सम्पत्ति निम्ननुसार बद्ध है -

पूर्व - गली 15 फीट चौडी पश्चिम - अन्य संपत्ति दक्षिण - अन्य संपत्ति उत्तर - अन्य संपत्ति

दिनांक : 09.06.2017

प्राधिकत अधिकारी

स्थान • दिल्ली

इंडियाबुल्स हाउसिंग फायनांस लि.

सिक्युरिटायझेशन ॲण्ड रिकन्स्ट्रक्शन ऑफ फायनाशियक्ल ॲसेटस् ॲण्ड एन्फोर्समेंट ऑफ सिक्युरिटी इन्टरेस्ट ॲक्ट, 2002 (द ॲक्ट) च्या कलम 13(2) अन्वये सूचना				
अनु क्र.	कर्जदाराचे नांव आणि पत्ता/पत्ते (अ)	कर्ज रक्कम (ফ.) (ब)	गहाण मालमतेचा तपशील/मालमत्ता (क)	थकित रक्कम (रू.) (ष्ट)
1.	श्री / श्रीमती 1. योगेश कुमार 2. सुबमा त्यागी सभी : प्लॉट-49, फलैट युजी-2 ग्यान खंड-1, इंदिरापुरम, गाजियाबाद, उत्तर प्रदेश-201010 साथ ही : प्लॉट नं 701, सातवी मंजिल, ए-व्लॉक, मिखिल पार्क रॉयल खसरा नं 210, जे-पी होटल, देवी टॉबर, 125 फिट वाईड लिंक रोड, ताज गगरी, फेड-॥,	क. 47,20,000/- (कप्पे सैतालीस लाख बीस हजार मात्र)के लिए मर्जखाता क्र. HHLVAS00211477	संम्पति है - प्रतेट नं 701, सातवी मजिल, ए-ज्लॉफ, निखिल पार्क रॉयल स्वसरा नं. 210, जे-पी होटल, टीवी टॉवर, 125 फिट वाईड लिंक रोड, ताज नगरी, फेज-॥, आगरा, उत्तर प्रदेश- 282001.	स.48,64,426/- (रूपये अवृतालीस लाख चौंसठ हजार धार सी छब्बीस मात्र) 30.05.2017 के अनुसार (@ 9.55% प्रति वर्ष की दर से भावी व्याक के साथ 31.05.2017 के मनाबी झेकर

Place: New Delhi

Managing Director

AVONMORE CAPITAL & MANAGEMENT SERVICES LTD.

CIN: L67190DL1991PLC045857

Regd. Off: F-33/3, Okhla Industrial Area, Phase-II, New Delhi - 110020

Tel.: 011-26385056, Fax.: 011-43500787 Website: www.avonmorecapital.in, E-mail ID: delhi@almondz.com

Notice to Members

Members are hereby informed pursuant to Section 110 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 22 of the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014 that the Company has,

- on Monday, June 12, 2017, completed the dispatch of Postal Ballot Notice along with the Postal Ballot Form and a self-addressed postage prepaid reply envelope to the Members who have not registered their e-mail ids with depositories or with the Company and,
- (ii) on Monday, June 12, 2017, sent email through Beetal Financials & Computer Services Private Limited along with the details of Login ID and password to the Members who have registered their e-mail ids with depositories or with the Company;

for seeking approval of the Members of the Company by Postal Ballot, including voting by electronic means, for the following matters by way of Special Resolutions:

a) Approval for adopting new set of Articles of Association under Section 14 of Companies Act,

The Notice has been sent to all the Members, whose names appear on the Register of Members List of Beneficial Owners on June 2, 2017, as received from National Securities Depository Limited and Central Depository Services (India) Limited. Thus, the voting rights of the Members shall be reckoned as on June 2, 2017. The Company has appointed Mr. Chandra Bhushan Mishra, Practising Company Secretary, as a Scrutinizer for conducting the Postal Ballot process in a fair and transparent manner.

As required under Regulation 44 of the SEBI (LODR), the Company has offered e-voting facility, through Central Depository Services (India) Limited "(CDSL)" platform, to enable the Members to cast their votes electronically instead of dispatching Postal Ballot Form

The detailed procedure for e-voting is enumerated in the Postal Ballot Form, Members can cast their vote online from Monday, June 12, 2017 from 10:00 a.m. to, Thursday 13 July, 2017 till 6:30 p.m. The Members can opt for any one mode of voting. In case, Member(s) cast vote by sending physical form as well as vote through e-voting, then voting done by e-voting shall preveil and voting done through physical form shall be treated as invalid.

Notice and Form of Postal Ballot is sino available on wabsite of the Company, www.avonmorecapital.in. Members, who do not receive the Postal Ballot Notice or those who have received Postal Ballot Notice by e-mail and who wish to vote through physical Postal Ballot Form, may download it from the wobults of the Company or from the link 'https://evotingindia.com'. Members can also o-mail their request for duplloate Postal Ballot Form to the Company at complianceacms@almondz.com or to Bootal Financial & Computer Services Private Limited.

Duly completed Postal Ballot Form should reach the Scrutinizer not later 5:30 p.m. on July 13, 2017. The voting portion for a-voting module also ends on Thursday, July 13, 2017 at 5:30 p.m. Any responses received after this date will be treated as if the same has not been received. The result of the Postal Ballot would be announced on Friday, July 14, 2017 at 5.30 p.im. at the Registered Office of the Company. The result would be intimated to the Stock Exchanges where the Company's shares are listed and displayed along with the Scrulinizer's report on the Company's website, www.avonmorecapital.in. For any grievances / queries connected with the voting by postal ballot including voting by electronic means, Membera may contact the undersigned at complianceacms@almondz.com or write to him at the registered office of the Company

For AVONMORE CAPITAL & MANAGEMENT SERVICES LTD.

Place: New Delhi Date: 12.06.2017

Sagar Gupta Company Secretary

माननीय राष्ट्रीय कम्पनी विधि न्यायाधिकरण, प्रधान पीठ, नई दिल्ली के समक्ष कम्पनी याचिका सं. 76 वर्ष 2017 निम्न के साथ संबंधित कम्पनी आवेदन (एम) 122/2016

के विषय में